

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

DATED PESHAWAR THE 08.08.2023

ORDER

No.E&A/A.D/4(173)/Khan Bahadur/Driver/2022: In pursuance of Judgment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal (dated:31.05.2022) passed in Appeal No.1011/2012, the Competent Authority has been pleased to conditionally re-instate Mr.Khan Bahadur, Driver (BPS-06) in service with effect from 16.08.2012 subject to final outcome of CPLA, which is pending adjudication before Supreme Court of Pakistan & Petition under Section 12(2) of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 at Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

2. Consequent upon above, services of the above official are placed at the disposal of Higher Education Department for his adjustment against the vacant post with the request that the financial implications involved in the re-instatement may be covered at own risk and cost of the appellant.



Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Administration Department.

OFFICER (A

ENDST OF EVEN NO & DATE

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
- 3. The Special Secretary (Estt), Establishment Department.
- 4. The Additional Secretary (Judicia), Establishment Department.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Judicial), Establishment Department
- 6. The Section Officer (Litigation-II), Establishment Department with reference to the letter No.SO(Lit-II)E&AD/3-718/2022, dated:01.08.2023.
- 7. The Section Officer (General), Higher Education Department.
- 8. The Section Officer (Litigation), Higher Education Department.
- 9. P.S to the Secretary, Establishment Department.
- 10. P.S to the Secretary, Administration Department.
- 11. P.S to Additional Secretary-I, Administration Department.
- 12. P.A to Deputy Secretary (Admn), Administration Department.